waste material must be conducted in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local regulations

Section 13.  DOT TRANSPORTATION

According to DOT regulations, this product is only considered hazardous when being transported in (a) container(s)
whose volume(s) exceed(s) one hundred nineteen (119) gallons.

For Containers Exceeding 119 Gallons:
HAZMAT DESCRIPTION & PROPER SHIPPING NAME:     Asphalt, 3, NA 1999 PG III
ID NUMBER:     NA 1999
HAZARD CLASS:     3
PACKING GROUP:     PG III

For Containers Less Than 119 Gallons:
HAZMAT DESCRIPTION & PROPER SHIPPING NAME: